ORDINANCE NO. 1663

A Bill for:

An Ordinance to amend Section 25 of Ordinance No. 1422 entitled "An Ordinance regulating braffic on the streets and public ways of the City of Albany, Oregon; providing for traffic signs, markers, and signals; providing penalties for violations hereof; repealing all Ordinances and parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith; and declaring an emergency" passed by the Council May 12, 1937, approved by the Mayor May 14, 1937.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Section 25 of Ordinance No. 1422 entitled "An Ordinance regulating traffic on the streets and public ways of the City of Albany, Oregon; providing for traffic signs, markers, and signals; providing penalties for violations hereof; repealing all Ordinances and parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith; and declaring an emergency" passed by the Council Nay 12, 1937. approved by the Mayor May 14, 1937, be and the same is hereby amended by adding another subdivision thereto to be known and designated as subdivision (b) to read as follows. The Council is hereby authorized to designate that traffic in any alley within the City of Albany shall travel in one direction only and when so designated shall direct that signs and/or proper markers shall be placed at the entrances to such alleys, plainly designating the direction that traffic shall move therein, and when such signs and/or markers shall be unlawful for any person to operate any notor vehicle in such alley except in the direction indicated by such signs and/or markers.

Passed by the Council, December 26, 1945.
Approved by the Mayor, December 26, 19450

G. C. Knodell, Mayor

Attest: C. R. ASHTON, Recorder.

I, C. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Iinn County, Cregon, do hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance No. 1663 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1784, as passed by the Council. December 26, 1945. and approved by the Mayor on the 26th day of December, 1945.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, on that 5th day of March, 1946.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Ore.